IY".'!’T‘I;?';!

TRCM for Subansiri Lower HE Project (2000 MW)

NHPC LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
Regd. Office: NHPC Office Complex, Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana)

Corrigendum-IIIL.
Date: 26.08.2023
Name of work: Supply, Erection, Testing & Commissioning of 02 Nos. TRCM for Subansiri
Lower HE Project (2000 MW).
Gem Bid ID No.: GEM/2023/B/3667951
Tender Reference No.: NH/CC-IV/CO-260/PR11521/260 dated 10.07.2023

A. Amendment proposed as under:

Sl. | Tender Clause

No. Amendment
1{Section-III (SCC)| Amended Annexure-1A is enclosed
IAnnexure-1A:
2(Clause. 2.4(B) of | The paragraph of Cl. 2.4(B) of PTS

PTS i.e. "It shall not be........... limit switches shall not be used."
shall be replaced with

"It shall not be possible to travel whilst hoisting or lowering the trash
rack. Each end of the rail track is to be protruding actuating ramps to
limit gantry travel along with limit switches.”

3|Clause 2.3 of PTS| Following is deleted

3

IDesign/ operation rottheh-bopossible weep-the atie-debri

required eitheresn laterrbcosh

B. Reply to the Bidder’s Queries are as under:

Sl : o %
No. Bidder’s Queries Reply
I | Clause 2.2 of Technical Data Number of TRCM required is 01 Set (02
Request regarding amend the quantity as two (2) | NOs).
set, in place of 1 set as per scope of work.
2| C1. 2.2 of Technical Data Tender conditions shall prevail
Regarding Raking bucket lowering speed
3 | Cl.2.40of PTS Material already specified at GTS Clause
Clarification on Grade of Stainless Steel for 2.3 (A) (iv)
Rake Bucket
4 | Clause No. 2.4 (A),) of PTS: Tender conditions shall prevail

Request regarding change in the operating
parameters of the components of TRCM

> | C1.2.7 of PTS/CI.5.2.8 Wireless Remote Control | Tender conditions shall prevail
Clarification on equipment

6 [Cl14.00f Integrity Pact Tender conditions shall prevail
Clarification regarding period of previous

Transgression.



TRCM for Subansiri Lower HE Project (2000 MW)

Bidder’s Queries Reply

7| Clause 14.0 of SCC Tender conditions shall prevail
Request for amendment in the Terms of payment

8 | Price Variation / Escalation: Tender conditions shall prevail
Request regarding incorporation of the Escalation
formula against supply and erection portion of the
order.

9 | BOQ Statement 1 Tender conditions shall prevail
Request regarding amendment in BOQ

10

Cost of Bidding Documents

Cost of Bidding Document not applicable

Clarification regarding Site facilities:

(i) Electricity for
Commissioning.

Erection, Testing and

(ii) Crane of suitable capacity will be provided for
erection and commissioning of the TRCMs.

(iii)Any modification or repair in existing Trash
Racks to suit TRCM raking will be in client's
scope.

(iv)Any Civil work or any other kind of work/
modification/ rectification required at the
existing  site  during  Erection &
Commissioning shall be in client scope.

(i) One power point at each Intake slab
area (total 2 points) shall | be provided
by the Project site and remaining
connections from these two power
points shall be in the scope of TRCM
Contractor.

(ii) Crane for erection and commissioning
of the TRCMs shall be arranged by the
TRCM Contractor

(iii)It is confirmed that any Modification/
repair in existing Trash racks (if any) to
suit TRCM raking will be in the scope
of NHPC.

(iv) It is also confirmed that modification/
rectification, if required, in Civil
structure matching with TRCM as per
tender documents shall be in the scope
of NHPC.

C. NIT Clause 1.2 .The critical dates of the tender are modified as under:

Sl Description Extended Date/Time
No.

iii) Bid End Date/Time 22.09.2023 (15:00Hrs)
vi) Bid Opening Date/ Time (Technical-bid) | 26.09.2023 (15:30Hrs)

All other terms and conditions of the tender document shall remain unchanged.

For & on behalf of NHPC Ltd.

Tender Inviting Authority & Contact Person

FenE

%[g)22
General Manager (CC-1V),
Contracts (Civil) Division.
2nd Floor, NHPC Office Complex,
Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana),
Tele # 0129-2254677
Email: contcivil4-co@nhpe.nic.in




7

TRCM for Subansiri Lower HE Project (2000 MW)

Annexure-1A of SCC

AMENDED LIST OF PREFERRED VENDORS FOR
MAJOR COMPONENTS OF TRCM

The following listed Vendors are preferred for various major components of
Hydraulic TRCM. Where more than one vendor is listed, the Contractor is free to
choose any of them.

SI. No. | Major Items of TRCM |Name of Vendors

1 Hydraulic Cylinder (i) Rexroth

(i) Hydrodyne

(i) Hunger

(iv) Montan

(v) Eaton

(vi) M/s Suvera Hydraulics

2. Hydraulic Power Packs (i) Rexroth

(i) Vickers

(iiiy Montan

(iv) Eaton

(v) M/s Suvera Hvdraulics

3. Spherical / Roller/ (i) SKF

Cylinder Clevis Bearing | (ii)) FAG

(iii) NTN

(iv) INA

(v) Tenmat

4 Flow Control Valves (i) Rexroth

(ii) Eaton

(iii) M/s Ployhydron
(1y) M/s Yuken

5 Self-priming, positive (i) Rexroth
displacement axial (i) Eaton
piston type pump (bent (i) Hydac
axis) (iv) M/s Ployhydron
(v) M/s Yuken
6 Motor (i) Bharat Bijlee
(ii) CromptonGreaves
(iiiy GEC
(iv) ABB
(v) NGEF

(vi) Marathon

(vii) Siemens

(viii) Alstom

(ix) Kirloskar

(x) M/s Bonfiglioli Transmission

i Gear box (i) New Allenburry
(i) Elecon

(iii) Premium

(iv) Shanthi

(v) Allroyd NAW

Qs




TRCM for Subansiri Lower HE Project (2000 MW)

Brakes(DC-Electro-
Magnetic and Thruster)

(i) Electromag

(i) Sterling Control
(iii) Strom Kraft
(iv) AEC

(v) Speed-o-control

Couplings

(i) Mark-AEC
(i) Lovejoy
(iii) Meco

(iv) M/s Flexocon

10

Cable reeling drums

(i) Orton

(i) Mitool

(iii) Crane Tech

(iv) Bengal Technocrats

Hydraulic hose reeling
drum

(i) Hanney Reels
(iiy Mitool

(iii) SP Engineers
(iv) Elektromag
(v) Reeltec

Qs




